SAML based Custom Authentication enables your users to authenticate themselves with vour identity provider.

Custom Authentication ACS URL:

https://accounts.zoho.com/signin/samlsp/ 714277147
SAML based Custom Authentication enables yvour users to authenticate themselves with your identity provider.
Use this value to set up SAML at vour [dP

1. Click "Setup Now".

2. Fill in the fields, with the data provided by your ldentity Provider. Sign-in URL +

3. Test the configuration, by signing in from a new browser. http://

4. From now on, users can sign-in only through the IdP. URL to sign In to Zoho account
http://

@ MNote! Refer our guide to configure ADFS, Azure, G Suite and Okta. URL to redirect when users sign out.

Change Password URL
http://

URL for your arganization users can change their
passwords.

Verification Certificate =

Browse

The certificate file must contain the public key for Zoho to
verify sign-in request.




ScreenSteps 7

@ ScreenSteps is an integrated knowledge base, online course, and
contextual help software platform that helps you train and
support your customers and employees.
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# Edit & Copy app link coo

Members Conditional Assignment Single Sign-On

SAML 2.0 protocol used for single sign-on

Identity Provider Details Service Provider Details

Enable SAML in ScreenSteps

Update IDP details on ScreenSteps to use Zoho as ldentity Provider

Issuer: Sign-in URL:
https://directory.zoho.com/p/¥ Il FF T fmanl .. https://directory.zoho.com/p/ ! 1=
Sign-out URL:

https://directory.zoho.com/p/ I EFE e 1

Optional: Users gets redirected to Zoho Directory on
logout from ScreenSteps

X.509 Certificate
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Expires on 22 Dec, 2023
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Download Certificate
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Download IDP Metadata
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Successful sign-ins
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All Activity
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Show underlying data

Name / Email Address

Amelia Burrows
amelia.b@zylker.app

Annette Charbonneau
annette.c@zylker.app

Charles Stone
charles.s@zylker.app

Eamon Bassett
Eamon.b@zylker.app

Irma Flores
irma.f@zylker.app

Martha Hills
martha.h@zylker.app

Nathan Brooks
nathan.b@zylker.app

Quinn Rivers
quinn.rivers@zylker.app

Tai Chang
tai.c@zylker.app

Kaarla Cellier

Activity by Users Activity by Location

22 Apr

Time / Location (7)

1 hour ago
Los Angeles, United States

3 hours ago
Los Angeles, United States

8 hours ago
Amsterdam, Netherlands

3 days ago
Chennai, India

Jdays ago
Frankfurt Am Main, Germany

3 days ago
Frankfurt Am Main, Germany

3 days ago
Chennai, India

3 days ago
Los Angeles, United States

3 days ago
Beijing, China

3 dave aen

Device Info

122.15.156.141

Desktog Firefox

121.244.91.22

Desktop Chrome

227.62.122.40

Deskiop Chrome

49.207.132.93

Desktop Chrame

27.62.142.120

Desktop Chrome

27.62.142.120

Desktop Chrome

49.207.132.93

Desktog

121.244.91.212

Desktop Chrome

110.162.142.20

Desktop Chrome

142174 190N &R

23 Apr

Last 7 days

Mac OS5 X

Mac

Mac

05X
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